
DAKAR 2017
CLUB SLOT ZZSLOT
20 al 22 de Enero 2017

5 min. 140 5 min. 140 5 min. 164 5 min. 164 5 min. 153 5 min. 153 5 min. 147 5 min. 147

DORSAL/PILOTO/ESCUDERÍA Ins COCHE GRP P Total Total Total Total Total Total Total Total PENAL LIDER ANTER.
1 24 BORJA PAJARES PORSCHE T-6 12 , 113 1793 12 , 114 1794 11 , 098 1902 11 , 070 1874 13 , 107 2096 12 , 106 1942 12 , 006 1770 12 , 058 1822 14.993 0 14.993
2 18 JOSE LUIS PEROLET KAMAZ T-5 12 , 069 1749 12 , 038 1718 11 , 069 1873 11 , 120 1924 13 , 113 2102 12 , 154 1990 11 , 084 1701 12 , 032 1796 14.853 -140 -140
3 39 JAVIER MACHIO PROTRUCK T-3 12 , 076 1756 12 , 101 1781 11 , 121 1925 11 , 002 1806 13 , 032 2021 12 , 151 1987 11 , 100 1717 12 , 029 1793 14.786 -207 -67
4 27 JAVIER MACHIO SCARAB T-6 12 , 064 1744 12 , 070 1750 11 , 126 1930 11 , 037 1841 13 , 022 2011 12 , 145 1981 11 , 135 1752 12 , 010 1774 14.783 -210 -3
5 32 BORJA PAJARES FORD F150 T-3 11 , 134 1674 12 , 066 1746 11 , 102 1906 11 , 087 1891 13 , 080 2069 12 , 122 1958 11 , 018 1635 11 , 080 1697 14.576 -417 -207
6 36 IVAN IBARZO PEUGEOT 205 T-6 12 , 072 1752 12 , 075 1755 10 , 141 1781 11 , 033 1837 12 , 124 1960 12 , 131 1967 11 , 046 1663 12 , 035 1799 14.514 -479 -62
7 17 TXOMIN ALMUZARA KAMAZ T-5 11 , 088 1628 12 , 072 1752 11 , 117 1921 10 , 095 1735 13 , 050 2039 12 , 031 1867 11 , 121 1738 12 , 032 1796 14.476 -517 -38
8 7 TXOMIN ALMUZARA FORD RS 200 T-6 12 , 003 1683 11 , 138 1678 11 , 084 1888 11 , 027 1831 13 , 040 2029 12 , 111 1947 11 , 046 1663 11 , 111 1728 14.447 -546 -29
9 13 BORJA PAJARES KAMAZ T-5B 12 , 052 1732 12 , 084 1764 10 , 146 1786 11 , 020 1824 12 , 150 1986 12 , 036 1872 11 , 088 1705 11 , 140 1757 14.426 -567 -21

10 29 IVAN IBARZO IVECO T-5B 12 , 075 1755 12 , 071 1751 10 , 114 1754 10 , 059 1699 13 , 008 1997 12 , 145 1981 11 , 105 1722 11 , 118 1735 14.394 -599 -32
11 16 JAVIER MACHIO MAN T-5 12 , 011 1691 12 , 014 1694 11 , 032 1836 10 , 128 1768 13 , 003 1992 12 , 021 1857 11 , 093 1710 11 , 091 1708 14.256 -737 -138
12 8 JOSE LUIS PEROLET FORD RS 200 T-6 12 , 039 1719 12 , 000 1680 10 , 149 1789 11 , 027 1831 12 , 118 1954 12 , 064 1900 11 , 012 1629 11 , 084 1701 14.203 -790 -53
13 28 ANTONIO PALOMINO PEUGEOT 205 T-6 11 , 054 1594 12 , 035 1715 11 , 013 1817 10 , 141 1781 12 , 150 1986 12 , 044 1880 11 , 091 1708 11 , 072 1689 14.170 -823 -33
14 12 IVAN IBARZO MINI T-3 12 , 051 1731 12 , 066 1746 10 , 164 1804 10 , 147 1787 12 , 073 1909 12 , 036 1872 10 , 064 1534 11 , 104 1721 14.104 -889 -66
15 34 FRANCISCO CAMUS

 
911 T-6 11 , 137 1677 12 , 005 1685 10 , 111 1751 10 , 051 1691 13 , 049 2038 12 , 081 1917 11 , 081 1698 11 , 004 1621 14.078 -915 -26

16 33 JULIAN GARCIA
 

959 T-6 11 , 080 1620 11 , 071 1611 10 , 129 1769 11 , 013 1817 12 , 096 1932 12 , 107 1943 11 , 001 1618 11 , 127 1744 14.054 -939 -24
17 15 EMILIO ANTOÑANZAS TATRA T-5 12 , 027 1707 12 , 021 1701 10 , 114 1754 10 , 125 1765 11 , 136 1819 12 , 116 1952 11 , 018 1635 11 , 100 1717 14.050 -943 -4
18 21 FRANCISCO CAMUS MAN T-5B 11 , 070 1610 12 , 025 1705 10 , 085 1725 10 , 122 1762 12 , 144 1980 12 , 072 1908 11 , 055 1672 10 , 121 1591 13.953 -1.040 -97
19 41 JULIAN GARCIA PROTRUCK T-3 11 , 081 1621 11 , 138 1678 10 , 129 1769 10 , 050 1690 12 , 124 1960 11 , 133 1816 10 , 141 1611 11 , 144 1761 13.906 -1.087 -47
20 42 FRANCISCO CAMUS UNIMOG T-5 11 , 133 1673 11 , 096 1636 10 , 083 1723 10 , 088 1728 12 , 132 1968 11 , 096 1779 11 , 038 1655 11 , 087 1704 13.866 -1.127 -40
21 37 JAVIER OTIN PINZGAUER T-5B C 12 , 028 1708 11 , 112 1652 10 , 017 1657 10 , 155 1795 11 , 109 1792 12 , 052 1888 11 , 024 1641 11 , 057 1674 13.807 -1.186 -59
22 38 EMILIO ANTOÑANZAS PATROL T-6 11 , 096 1636 11 , 076 1616 10 , 084 1724 10 , 104 1744 13 , 002 1991 12 , 041 1877 10 , 138 1608 10 , 134 1604 13.800 -1.193 -7
23 44 DAVID MANRIQUE MAN T-5B 11 , 033 1573 11 , 129 1669 10 , 135 1775 9 , 159 1635 12 , 117 1953 11 , 136 1819 11 , 072 1689 11 , 039 1656 13.769 -1.224 -31
24 10 CESAR MENDEZ RENAULT T-5 11 , 109 1649 11 , 093 1633 10 , 131 1771 10 , 104 1744 12 , 041 1877 11 , 147 1830 10 , 111 1581 11 , 006 1623 13.708 -1.285 -61
25 11 ANTONIO PALOMINO PEUGEOT 205 T-3 11 , 066 1606 11 , 111 1651 10 , 141 1781 10 , 055 1695 12 , 097 1933 11 , 127 1810 10 , 124 1594 11 , 001 1618 13.688 -1.305 -20
26 52 DAVID MANRIQUE FERRARI T-6 11 , 053 1593 11 , 061 1601 10 , 152 1792 9 , 111 1587 12 , 084 1920 12 , 013 1849 10 , 144 1614 11 , 046 1663 13.619 -1.374 -69
27 26 EMILIO ANTOÑANZAS HERRATOR T-3 11 , 024 1564 11 , 098 1638 10 , 082 1722 10 , 106 1746 12 , 103 1939 11 , 051 1734 10 , 101 1571 11 , 061 1678 13.592 -1.401 -27
28 35 ANTONIO PALOMINO IVECO T-5B 11 , 109 1649 12 , 015 1695 10 , 084 1724 10 , 144 1784 12 , 031 1867 12 , 012 1848 10 , 088 1558 9 , 137 1460 13.585 -1.408 -7
29 25 JAVIER OTIN MITSU T-3 C 12 , 020 1700 11 , 128 1668 10 , 130 1770 10 , 144 1784 13 , 033 2022 12 , 051 1887 10 , 110 1580 7 , 122 1151 13.562 -1.431 -23
30 51 IVAN MANRIQUE MINI T-2 11 , 053 1593 11 , 070 1610 10 , 131 1771 10 , 135 1775 12 , 019 1855 11 , 116 1799 10 , 083 1553 10 , 135 1605 13.561 -1.432 -1
31 23 CESAR MENDEZ FORD F150 T-3 10 , 106 1506 12 , 052 1732 10 , 130 1770 9 , 022 1498 12 , 079 1915 11 , 125 1808 11 , 041 1658 11 , 004 1621 13.508 -1.485 -53
32 43 IVAN MANRIQUE MAN T-5B 11 , 043 1583 11 , 096 1636 10 , 046 1686 11 , 001 1805 12 , 072 1908 10 , 131 1661 11 , 023 1640 10 , 080 1550 13.469 -1.524 -39
33 48 DAVID MANRIQUE MINI T-2 11 , 030 1570 11 , 072 1612 10 , 073 1713 10 , 100 1740 11 , 127 1810 11 , 113 1796 10 , 056 1526 11 , 030 1647 13.414 -1.579 -55
34 47 IVAN MANRIQUE

 
911 T-6 11 , 139 1679 11 , 087 1627 11 , 000 1804 10 , 117 1757 11 , 113 1796 9 , 010 1387 10 , 130 1600 11 , 086 1703 13.353 -1.640 -61

35 14 JAVIER OTIN TATRA T-5B 10 , 108 1508 11 , 035 1575 10 , 160 1800 10 , 127 1767 12 , 076 1912 10 , 009 1539 10 , 073 1543 10 , 078 1548 13.192 -1.801 -161
36 20 JULIAN GARCIA MAN T-5 11 , 019 1559 9 , 050 1310 9 , 042 1518 10 , 028 1668 12 , 069 1905 11 , 022 1705 10 , 055 1525 10 , 119 1589 12.779 -2.214 -413
37 4 JESUS ARAGUAS MITSUBISHI T-3 10 , 078 1478 11 , 008 1548 8 , 148 1460 8 , 160 1472 11 , 128 1811 10 , 095 1625 10 , 050 1520 10 , 025 1495 12.409 -2.584 -370
38 40 PABLO IGLESIAS PANDA A 10 , 044 1444 10 , 115 1515 9 , 073 1549 9 , 020 1496 11 , 113 1796 10 , 084 1614 10 , 058 1528 9 , 135 1458 12.400 -2.593 -9
39 31 JOSE LUIS PEROLET QUAD T-4 10 , 038 1438 10 , 137 1537 8 , 090 1402 9 , 067 1543 11 , 098 1781 10 , 111 1641 10 , 022 1492 10 , 056 1526 12.360 -2.633 -40
40 9 PABLO IGLESIAS SCHLESSER T-1 10 , 027 1427 9 , 096 1356 9 , 050 1526 8 , 120 1432 11 , 024 1707 10 , 139 1669 10 , 051 1521 10 , 013 1483 12.121 -2.872 -239
41 30 TXOMIN ALMUZARA QUAD T-4 9 , 134 1394 10 , 084 1484 9 , 050 1526 9 , 159 1635 11 , 050 1733 9 , 023 1400 10 , 004 1474 10 , 003 1473 12.119 -2.874 -2
42 6 MIGUELMORENO MAN  T-5 9 , 060 1320 10 , 130 1530 9 , 080 1556 8 , 055 1367 11 , 147 1830 10 , 002 1532 9 , 036 1359 9 , 127 1450 11.944 -3.049 -175
43 46 UBALDO OLIVER PEUGEOT 405 T-2 10 , 072 1472 8 , 094 1214 9 , 108 1584 9 , 001 1477 10 , 136 1666 10 , 025 1555 9 , 110 1433 9 , 090 1413 11.814 -3.179 -130
44 54 UBALDO OLIVER QUAD T-4 9 , 056 1316 10 , 002 1402 7 , 127 1275 8 , 016 1328 11 , 031 1714 9 , 110 1487 9 , 084 1407 9 , 031 1354 11.283 -3.710 -531
45 5 MARCO ARA MAN AV T-5 11 , 083 1623 10 , 128 1528 9 , 111 1587 9 , 132 1608 11 , 111 1794 10 , 142 1672 6 , 147 1029 2 , 080 374 11.215 -3.778 -68
46 3 ENRIQUE FERNANDEZ PATROL T-6 8 , 031 1151 8 , 031 1151 9 , 022 1498 9 , 125 1601 10 , 011 1541 10 , 059 1589 8 , 120 1296 9 , 013 1336 11.163 -3.830 -52
47 1 MARCO ARA SCHLESSER T-1 9 , 057 1317 8 , 037 1157 7 , 157 1305 7 , 106 1254 10 , 076 1606 10 , 006 1536 9 , 081 1404 9 , 113 1436 11.015 -3.978 -148
48 45 JOAQUIN SANZ PATROL T-2 C 4 , 091 651 10 , 116 1516 8 , 154 1466 9 , 065 1541 10 , 114 1644 9 , 069 1446 10 , 004 1474 8 , 088 1264 11.002 -3.991 -13
49 2 MIGUELMORENO MITSUBISHI T-2 8 , 037 1157 7 , 113 1093 7 , 162 1310 8 , 141 1453 9 , 153 1530 10 , 064 1594 9 , 111 1434 9 , 101 1424 10.995 -3.998 -7
50 50 CASIMIRO LAHOZ MAN T-5 8 , 099 1219 9 , 013 1273 9 , 119 1595 6 , 054 1038 10 , 062 1592 8 , 003 1227 9 , 105 1428 9 , 081 1404 10.776 -4.217 -219
51 53 JOAQUIN SANZ QUAD T-4 9 , 085 1345 8 , 096 1216 7 , 150 1298 7 , 059 1207 9 , 151 1528 8 , 097 1321 9 , 075 1398 9 , 084 1407 10.720 -4.273 -56
52 49 ENRIQUE FERNANDEZ PANDA A 8 , 010 1130 9 , 032 1292 7 , 144 1292 7 , 075 1223 9 , 136 1513 9 , 064 1441 9 , 019 1342 8 , 142 1318 10.551 -4.442 -169
53 22 PABLO IGLESIAS MITSU T-2 10 , 073 1473 10 , 094 1494 8 , 097 1409 , 0 , 0 , 0 10 , 029 1499 10 , 041 1511 7.386 -7.607 -3.165
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